As of JUNE 2025
2025 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. John the Baptist Parish

No. Company Station Description

230329071 Ext.

(+11) BBEC, LLC 4934+70 To extend LONO#230329071, to perform 9 soil borings
Through Gulf South Eng.

240506092 Ext.

(+11) Marathon Petroleum 4542+23 To install 2 new large pumps, new paving, curbing, a shallow bearing retaining
Through Hargrove Eng. wall, modify an existing pipe bridge and install new shallow bearing pipe

sleeper foundations

250107001 Entergy Louisiana 4632+48 & To install two 55-2 wooden poles with an anchor each, install two 4'x4'x4' bore
(+11) Through Land Management pits, remove three existing wooden poles and backfill holes, and bore two six
inch conduits

250109003 Mt. Airy Terminal 4345+44 To replace an existing walkway support that was damaged by a barge allision at
(+15) Through Lanier & Assoc. Dock 2

250117006 Entergy Louisiana 4725+04 To install 20 new wood poles near the intersection of Hwy 44 and East 22nd
(+11) Through Angelle & Dono. Street and East 27th Street

250124007 Entergy Louisiana 4478+72 To replace 11 wooden electric utility poles

(+11) Through Angelle & Dono.

250124008 Entergy Louisiana 4734+50 To replace 8 wooden electric utility poles

(+11) Through Angelle & Dono.

250124009 Marathon Petroleum 4536+86 To excavate for a dike drain replacement at Tank 500-1

(+11)



No.

250127010
(+15)

250127013
(+11)
250128014

(+11)

250128018
(+11)

250130022
(+11)
250317030

(+11)

250318037
(+11)

250327043
(+11)

250331045
(+11)

As of JUNE 2025

2025 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Company

Marathon Petroleum

Brian Scioneaux
Through Restore LA
Through Dynamic Group

Bobby Morgan
Through Restore LA

Entergy Louisiana
Through Angelle & Dono.

Port of South LA
Through AECOM
Through Eustis Engineering

Eldrige Bartholomew ]Jr.

Entergy Louisiana
Through Land Management

DuPont
Through CK Associates

James Williams
Through Restore LA
Through Dynamic Group

Station

4537+76

4674+39

4892+09

4455+79

4619+00

4854+09

4842+56

4772+84

4746+23

St. John the Baptist Parish

Description

To excavate for a valve inspection on Tank 500-5

To demolish and reconstruct the existing family residence at 204 Central Avenue

To reconstruct a residential at 231 Satsuma Street

To replace seven wooden electrical poles with new steel poles near 124 S. Church
Street

To drill eight soil borings for the proposed Globalplex Multi-model Connections
Project

To construct a home with utilities at Lot30A-2 on Landeche Lane

To replace 3 existing wooden utility poles and 2 new anchord at 510 West 2nd
Street

To place temporary matting and heavy haul equipment and to replace a water
intake pump on the batture

To demolish an existing home and build a new home at 191 E 30th Street



As of JUNE 2025
2025 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. John the Baptist Parish

No. Company Station Description

St. John the Baptist Parish - to hold the Annual Independence Day Fireworks Celebration on Wednesday, July 2, 2025, on the grounds of St. Peter’s
Church and St. John the Baptist Catholic Church

250612070 Entergy Louisiana 4677+99 To replace 11 wooden electrical poles with new wood poles at 630 Central
(+11) Through Angelle & Dono. Avenue

250612072 Entergy Louisiana 4407+00 to To replace 27 wooden utility poles with new steel poles, replace 14 guys and
(+11) Through Angelle & Don. 4443+00 install 2 new guys and anchors and remove 3 guys and anchors at 316 LA-44
250612077 Port of South LA 4621+94 For access road which includes replacement of existing pavement, existing

(+11) Through N-Y Assoc. waterlines, and storm drainage structures/ pipes at 1720 Hwy 44



