As of JUNE 2025 2025 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. John the Baptist Parish

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
230329071 Ex (+11)	ct. BBEC, LLC Through Gulf South Eng.	4934+70	To extend LONO#230329071, to perform 9 soil borings
240506092 Ex (+11)	kt. Marathon Petroleum Through Hargrove Eng.	4542+23	To install 2 new large pumps, new paving, curbing, a shallow bearing retaining wall, modify an existing pipe bridge and install new shallow bearing pipe sleeper foundations
250107001 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management	4632+48 &	To install two 55-2 wooden poles with an anchor each, install two 4'x4'x4' bore pits, remove three existing wooden poles and backfill holes, and bore two six inch conduits
250109003 (+15)	Mt. Airy Terminal Through Lanier & Assoc.	4345+44	To replace an existing walkway support that was damaged by a barge allision at Dock 2
250117006 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Angelle & Dono.	4725+04	To install 20 new wood poles near the intersection of Hwy 44 and East 22nd Street and East 27th Street
250124007 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Angelle & Dono.	4478+72	To replace 11 wooden electric utility poles
250124008 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Angelle & Dono.	4734+50	To replace 8 wooden electric utility poles
250124009 (+11)	Marathon Petroleum	4536+86	To excavate for a dike drain replacement at Tank 500-1

As of JUNE 2025 2025 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. John the Baptist Parish

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description
250127010 (+15)	Marathon Petroleum	4537+76	To excavate for a valve inspection on Tank 500-5
250127013 (+11)	Brian Scioneaux Through Restore LA Through Dynamic Group	4674+39	To demolish and reconstruct the existing family residence at 204 Central Avenue
250128014 (+11)	Bobby Morgan Through Restore LA	4892+09	To reconstruct a residential at 231 Satsuma Street
250128018 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Angelle & Dono.	4455+79	To replace seven wooden electrical poles with new steel poles near 124 S. Church Street
250130022 (+11)	Port of South LA Through AECOM Through Eustis Engineering	4619+00	To drill eight soil borings for the proposed Globalplex Multi-model Connections Project
250317030 (+11)	Eldrige Bartholomew Jr.	4854+09	To construct a home with utilities at Lot30A-2 on Landeche Lane
250318037 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management	4842+56	To replace 3 existing wooden utility poles and 2 new anchord at 510 West 2nd Street
250327043 (+11)	DuPont Through CK Associates	4772+84	To place temporary matting and heavy haul equipment and to replace a water intake pump on the batture
250331045 (+11)	James Williams Through Restore LA Through Dynamic Group	4746+23	To demolish an existing home and build a new home at 191 E 30th Street

As of JUNE 2025 2025 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

St. John the Baptist Parish

<u>INO.</u>	<u>Company</u>	Station	Description	

St. John the Baptist Parish – to hold the Annual Independence Day Fireworks Celebration on Wednesday, July 2, 2025, on the grounds of St. Peter's Church and St. John the Baptist Catholic Church

250612070 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Angelle & Dono.	4677+99	To replace 11 wooden electrical poles with new wood poles at 630 Central Avenue
250612072 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Angelle & Don.	4407+00 to 4443+00	To replace 27 wooden utility poles with new steel poles, replace 14 guys and install 2 new guys and anchors and remove 3 guys and anchors at 316 LA-44
250612077 (+11)	Port of South LA Through N-Y Assoc.	4621+94	For access road which includes replacement of existing pavement, existing waterlines, and storm drainage structures/pipes at 1720 Hwy 44